
NSCA # Last Name First Name  Class Conc. Score Award ASC Score Combined

519474 PONDER JAMES M Vet 85 VTCH 83 168

606167 MURPHY TOM M 87 M1 80 167

540844 TIPTON MARK M 86 78 164

542512 BROYLES KENNETH M 89 RU 70 159

530243 BLONQUIST JACK B 81 B1 67 148

539037 CHRONISTER MARK M Vet 76 68 144

507082 VINES DANNY AA 89 HOA 55 144

536194 TODD GARRY AA SSVT 81 SSVT 60 141

554188 SANDERSON KEVIN AA 80 59 139

522735 MAXEY JIM M S-Vet 80 54 134

613887 MUNOZ BRANDON B 80 54 134

560406 Rutledge David B Vet 80 54 134

518250 GRAY JOHN AA S-Vet 76 55 131

602794 KLEY RICK AA Vet 74 56 130

549757 WOOD JAMES B S-Vet 70 60 130

526891 DELGADILLO PEDRO AA S-Vet 75 53 128

556377 CARL KEVIN A 71 57 128

531157 JOHNSON BILL M S-Vet 69 52 121

510912 FLOURNOY GEORGE B S-Vet 72 48 120

518529 TAYLOR GARY AA SSVT 70 44 114

554311 BUSH BILL B S-Vet 62 45 107

607491 WARREN JAY C Vet 67 28 95

610458 HINES ALLEN M 87

545342 CALANDRO JOHN M 87

518523 LANE BERT M S-Vet 86 SVCH

543131 HAYDEL GENE M S-Vet 85

501141 ORENBAUN SUTTON M Vet 82

500187 MCCORMICK PAUL M Vet 81

543741 SPELL RUBEN M S-Vet 78

536921 JENNINGS MICHAEL M 78

558654 CLARK JENNI M S-Jun 78 LYCH;SJCH

535716 MAHER RICHARD M Vet 72

534025 HART GORDON M S-Vet 70

610621 PLATTEN ERICK AA 85 AA1

510638 THOMPSON MARK AA 84

600673 KINES WADE AA Vet 79

540963 PETTY D R AA Vet 78

549928 ROBERTSON ROBBIE AA 78

538472 HARLOW JAMES AA Vet 73

555764 JANSSENS WALTER A 85 A1

610453 HENSON KYLE A 82

544467 BUSHERS CHARLES A 77

605495 BARRAS MITCHELL A Vet 76

553752 Rowe Jon David A Vet 75

537495 HILL LEO A Vet 74



529303 VIATOR CLAUDE A S-Vet 69

522328 TAYLOR ANNELL A SSVT 65

523920 HABERLE THOMAS A S-Vet 59

551137 Childers Ray B 80

514330 BARRON HARVEY B Vet 66

612064 STEELE MALCOLM C 74 C1

565932 Fry Steve  C 71

612070 STEWART VAN C S-Vet 71

616262 WATSON SCOT D 76 D1

615399 MAHER DAVID D 66

617023 LLOYD DANIEL D 55



NSCA # Last NameFirst Name  Class Conc. Score Award

555764 JANSSENSWALTER A 85 A1

610621 PLATTEN ERICK AA 85 AA1

530243 BLONQUISTJACK B 81 B1

612064 STEELE MALCOLM C 74 C1

616262 WATSON SCOT D 76 D1

507082 VINES DANNY AA 89 HOA

558654 CLARK JENNI M S-Jun 78 LYCH;SJCH

606167 MURPHY TOM M 87 M1

542512 BROYLES KENNETH M 89 RU

536194 TODD GARRY AA SSVT 81 SSVT

518523 LANE BERT M S-Vet 86 SVCH

519474 PONDER JAMES M Vet 85 VTCH

610458 HINES ALLEN M 87

545342 CALANDROJOHN M 87

540844 TIPTON MARK M 86

543131 HAYDEL GENE M S-Vet 85

501141 ORENBAUNSUTTON M Vet 82

500187 MCCORMICKPAUL M Vet 81

522735 MAXEY JIM M S-Vet 80

543741 SPELL RUBEN M S-Vet 78

536921 JENNINGSMICHAEL M 78

539037 CHRONISTERMARK M Vet 76

535716 MAHER RICHARD M Vet 72

534025 HART GORDON M S-Vet 70

531157 JOHNSON BILL M S-Vet 69

510638 THOMPSONMARK AA 84

554188 SANDERSONKEVIN AA 80

600673 KINES WADE AA Vet 79

540963 PETTY D R AA Vet 78

549928 ROBERTSONROBBIE AA 78

518250 GRAY JOHN AA S-Vet 76

526891 DELGADILLOPEDRO AA S-Vet 75

602794 KLEY RICK AA Vet 74

538472 HARLOW JAMES AA Vet 73

518529 TAYLOR GARY AA SSVT 70

610453 HENSON KYLE A 82

544467 BUSHERS CHARLES A 77

605495 BARRAS MITCHELL A Vet 76

553752 Rowe Jon David A Vet 75

537495 HILL LEO A Vet 74

556377 CARL KEVIN A 71

529303 VIATOR CLAUDE A S-Vet 69

522328 TAYLOR ANNELL A SSVT 65

523920 HABERLE THOMAS A S-Vet 59

613887 MUNOZ BRANDON B 80



551137 Childers Ray B 80

560406 Rutledge David B Vet 80

510912 FLOURNOYGEORGE B S-Vet 72

549757 WOOD JAMES B S-Vet 70

514330 BARRON HARVEY B Vet 66

554311 BUSH BILL B S-Vet 62

565932 Fry Steve  C 71

612070 STEWART VAN C S-Vet 71

607491 WARREN JAY C Vet 67

615399 MAHER DAVID D 66

617023 LLOYD DANIEL D 55



NSCA # Last Name First Name  Class Conc. Pines Score ASC Score Combined

519474 PONDER JAMES M Vet 85 83 168

606167 MURPHY TOM M 87 80 167

540844 TIPTON MARK M 86 78 164

542512 BROYLES KENNETH M 89 70 159

530243 BLONQUIST JACK B 81 67 148

539037 CHRONISTER MARK M Vet 76 68 144

507082 VINES DANNY AA 89 55 144

536194 TODD GARRY AA SSVT 81 60 141

554188 SANDERSON KEVIN AA 80 59 139

522735 MAXEY JIM M S-Vet 80 54 134

613887 MUNOZ BRANDON B 80 54 134

560406 Rutledge David B Vet 80 54 134

518250 GRAY JOHN AA S-Vet 76 55 131

602794 KLEY RICK AA Vet 74 56 130

549757 WOOD JAMES B S-Vet 70 60 130

526891 DELGADILLO PEDRO AA S-Vet 75 53 128

556377 CARL KEVIN A 71 57 128

531157 JOHNSON BILL M S-Vet 69 52 121

510912 FLOURNOY GEORGE B S-Vet 72 48 120

518529 TAYLOR GARY AA SSVT 70 44 114

554311 BUSH BILL B S-Vet 62 45 107

607491 WARREN JAY C Vet 67 28 95

High Over All

519474 PONDER JAMES M Vet 85 83 168

606167 MURPHY TOM M 87 80 167

Master Class

540844 TIPTON MARK M 86 78 164

542512 BROYLES KENNETH M 89 70 159

539037 CHRONISTER MARK M Vet 76 68 144

522735 MAXEY JIM M S-Vet 80 54 134

531157 JOHNSON BILL M S-Vet 69 52 121

AA Class

507082 VINES DANNY AA 89 55 144

536194 TODD GARRY AA SSVT 81 60 141

554188 SANDERSON KEVIN AA 80 59 139

518250 GRAY JOHN AA S-Vet 76 55 131

602794 KLEY RICK AA Vet 74 56 130

526891 DELGADILLO PEDRO AA S-Vet 75 53 128

518529 TAYLOR GARY AA SSVT 70 44 114

High Over All Runner-Up



A Class

556377 CARL KEVIN A 71 57 128

B Class

530243 BLONQUIST JACK B 81 67 148

613887 MUNOZ BRANDON B 80 54 134

560406 Rutledge David B Vet 80 54 134

549757 WOOD JAMES B S-Vet 70 60 130

510912 FLOURNOY GEORGE B S-Vet 72 48 120

554311 BUSH BILL B S-Vet 62 45 107

C Class

607491 WARREN JAY C Vet 67 28 95

D Class

E Class

Veteran Concurrent

519474 PONDER JAMES M Vet 85 83 168

539037 CHRONISTER MARK M Vet 76 68 144

560406 Rutledge David B Vet 80 54 134

602794 KLEY RICK AA Vet 74 56 130

607491 WARREN JAY C Vet 67 28 95

Super-Vet Concurrent

522735 MAXEY JIM M S-Vet 80 54 134

518250 GRAY JOHN AA S-Vet 76 55 131

549757 WOOD JAMES B S-Vet 70 60 130

526891 DELGADILLO PEDRO AA S-Vet 75 53 128

531157 JOHNSON BILL M S-Vet 69 52 121

510912 FLOURNOY GEORGE B S-Vet 72 48 120

554311 BUSH BILL B S-Vet 62 45 107

Sr. Super Vet. Concurrent

536194 TODD GARRY AA SSVT 81 60 141

518529 TAYLOR GARY AA SSVT 70 44 114

Sub-Junior Concurrent

Junior Concurrent

Lady Concurrent


